

GAHC030005582025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/147/2025

Smt. Lainguri
D/o Sairenga
R/o Tuikhuahtlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Lalanzova and 4 Ors.
S/o Thanthuama
R/o Chanmari West
Aizawl
Mizoram

2:Smt. Lalremruati
D/o Thanthuama
R/o Chanmari West
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:Sh. Jonathan Saizuala Sailo
C/o Lalawmpuia
R/o Dawrpui Vengthlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:Sh. Bijoy Gurung
C/o C. Laldingliana
R/o Kulikawn
Aizawl
H/No. 1/58
Near Police Station

5:The District Registrar

Aizawl District
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Lalfakawma
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
ORDER

25.08.2025

In view of the Order passed today in RFA/36/2025, the I.A. stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant